annual work plan and budget process as specified in the Santa Clara County Recycling and Waste Reduction 

Technical Advisory Committee MOA.  

9.2 The initial Program budget will be based on the Fiscal Year 2024 allocation including costs for the 

Fiscal Agent, totaling THREE HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($310,000). No costs for 

TAC Administrator or Contracting Agent are included in the initial Program budget. Should cost recovery 

for the TAC Administrator or Contracting Agent be required in the future, these will be proposed during the 

annual work plan and budget process.